
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT

) CASE NO.

) 2010-00011

ORDER

On February 2, 2010, the Commission entered an Order in this case in which it

approved a purchased water adjustment for Sharpsburg Water District ("Sharpsburg").

The Order erroneously omitted a finding and a rate schedule in Appendix B.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED to be entered, nunc pro tune, that:

Finding paragraph 3 is corrected as follows: "Sharpsburg approved by

resolution to pass on to Sharpsburg's customers the cost of water it purchases from

Bath County Water District due to Bath County's increase in the wholesale rate.

Sharpsburg proposes to increase the water rates to its customers effective January 26,

2010."

2. Appendix B of the Order of February 2, 2010 is revoked and is replaced by

the Appendix to this Order to correct the omission of the Tank Truck Sales rate.

By the Commission

ATTEST

Ex c i 'Ibid(ector

ENTERED

MAR-3 mm ~
KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00011 DATED (0)Pg

—3 (lg(

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area

served by Sharpsburg Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically

mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates

5/8" X 3/4" Meter
First 2,000
Next 3,000
Next 5,000
Over 10,QQQ

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 18.86 Minimum bill

4.43 per 1,000 gallons
3.93 per 1,000 gallons
3.73 per 1,000 gallons

1" Meter
First
Next
Over

2" Meter
First
All Over

5,000 gallons
5,000 gallons

10,000 gallons

16,000 gallons
16,00Q gallons

$ 32.15 Minimum bill

3.93 per 1,000 gallons
3.73 per 1,000 gallons

$ 74.18 Minimum bill

3.73 per 1,000 gallons

Schools
First 50,000 gallons
All Over 50,000 gallons

Tank Truck Sales

$ 201.00 Minimum bill

3.73 per 1,000 gallons

$7.30 per 1,000 gallons



Ms. Gayle Haney
Manager/Distribution Operator
Sharpsburg Water District
667 Main St, Suite 2
P. O. Box 248
Sharpsburg, KY 40374

Service List for Case 2010-00011


